## I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 217

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio

L. F. Kasperbauer

Edward J.B. Calvo

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

J. M.S. Brown

B. J.F. Cruz

Mike Cruz

Mark Forbes

R. Klitzkie

J. A. Lujan

A. B. Palacios, Sr.

R. J. Respicio

A. R. Unpingco

J. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending Mr. Mustafa Issa, General Manager of the Hyatt Regency Hotel, for more than thirty (30) years of exemplary service on Guam and in the Asia Pacific Region.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I

## 2 MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Mustafa Issa advanced his education by double
- 4 majoring in Finance and Economics at Cairo University, Egypt; majoring in
- 5 Credit and Financial Analysts from the National Credit School in New York;
- 6 and pursuing post graduate, studying in Marketing from Macquarie
- 7 University, Sydney, Australia; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Mr. Mustafa Issa began his career by working as an
- 2 Auditor for the Hyatt Regency Sydney, Australia in 1973 for six (6) years
- 3 before moving on to be the Director of Rooms at the Hyatt Regency Jeddah in
- 4 May 1979; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Mustafa Issa, over the course of twenty-two (22) years,
- 6 has held the following positions: Associate Director of Sales and Executive
- 7 Assistant Manager, Hyatt Regency Sydney; General Manager, Hyatt Regency
- 8 Rotorua, New Zealand; Regional Director of Marketing Australia/Pacific;
- 9 and General Manager, Hyatt Regency Saipan; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Mustafa Issa has provided essential services to tourists
- and the people of Guam at the Hyatt Regency Hotel for the past five (5) years;
- 12 and
- 13 WHEREAS, Mr. Mustafa Issa has always promoted the values of
- 14 honesty, dedication, and humility for which he has earned the respect of the
- 15 company and the community; now, therefore, be it
- 16 **RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of I Mina' Bente Ocho Na
- 17 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the
- 18 people of Guam, commend Mr. Mustafa Issa, General Manager of the Hyatt
- 19 Regency Hotel, for more than thirty (30) years of exemplary service on Guam
- and in the Asia Pacific Region; and be it further
- 21 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairman of the Executive
- 22 Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption
- 23 hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Mustafa

- 1 Issa, General Manager, Hyatt Regency Hotel; and to the Honorable Felix P.
- 2 Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE  $14^{\text{TH}}$  DAY OF DECEMBER 2006.

MARK FORBES

Speaker and

Chairman, Executive Committee

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature